FIRST AMENDMENT TO STANDARD CONTRACT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF SOLANO AND LOCUMTENENS.COM

This First Amendment is made on August 22, 2017, between the COUNTY OF SOLANO, a political
subdivision of the State of California ("County") and LocumTenens.com ("Contractor").

1. Recitals

A.

B.

C.

D.

The parties entered into a contract dated July 1, 2016 (the “*Contract™), in which Contractor agreed to
provide Locum Tenens Agency.

The County now needs to modify the Budget of the Contract.
This First Amendment represents an increase of $547,000 of the Contract.

The parties agree to amend the Contract as set forth below.

2. Agreement

A.

A

Amount of Contract
Section 11.10 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with: “The maximum amount County agrees to
compensate LocumTenens.com shall not exceed $1.315,000.”

3. Effectiveness of Contract

Except as set forth in this First Amendment, all other terms and conditions specified in the Contract
remain in full force and effect.

COUNTY OF SOLANO, a Political LOCUMTENENS.COM
Subdivision of the State of California

By

. 08/07/2017
SIGNED W
By Ben Dawes & 1210 PMEDT

Birgitta E. Corsello Ben Dawes, Vice President of Psychiatry
County Administrator

APPROVED AS TO FORM APPROVED AS TO CONTENT
. 08/08/2017 . 08/07/2017
,Zer Aadette ! 07:25 PM EDT ,Q€f ald Huper ™ 1227 pPueot
By CHrry By
County Counsel Gerald R. Huber, Director

Health and Social Services Department

03641-17 Al



